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 Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be) University's College of Architecture, Pune

 Academic Calendar - 2024-25

 Term I

 Year Name of the Month  Week  Date  Day  Academic Activity Tenure  Incharge

 2/07/2024 to
4/07/24

 Tuesday to
Thursday  IQAC Meeting  3 days  MLT

 July

 1

 22/07/2024  Monday  Commencement of Term II -(UG )

 22/07/2024  Monday  F.Y. B. Arch to Fi. Y. B. Arch commencement - Elective Week
Starts (UG )

 1 week  AMK, AFL

 27/07/2024  Saturday  Elective Week Ends (UG )

 2

 29/07/2024  Monday  Regular Classes FY B.Arch to Fi.Y.B.Arch Commencement
(UG )

 29/07/2023 to
02/08/2024

 Monday to
Friday  Pre Design study for AD Studios Week 1 (UG )  1 week

 July last week  Monday to
Friday  Proposed NAAC Peer Team Visit  3 days  MLT

 31/07/2024  Monday  Final Date for Elective Week Internal Assessment Submission
(UG )

 August

 05/08/2024  Monday  Class Teacher's Meeting (UG )
 Respective
Class
Teachers

 10/08/2024  Friday  Submission of Class Teacher Meeting Report to UG Academic
Coordinator

 3

 05/08/2024 to
10/08/2024

 Monday to
Friday  Pre Design study for AD Studios Week 2 (UG )  1 week

 7/08/2024 to
10/08/2024

 Wednesda
y to

Saturday  
 ICOMOS - ISC Water Heritage AGM & Symposium  4 days  SHU

 4

 12/08/2024  Monday  Commencement of First Year UG

 15/08/2024  Thursday  Independance Day

 5

 19/08/2024  Monday  Commencement of Term II -(PG )

 19/08/2024 to
24/04/24

 Monday to
Saturday  All Cell Meetings -01  Respective

Chairmans

 23/08/2024  Friday  Induction Program for First Year UG Program students

 24/08/2024  Saturday  LootB 3.0 Day 1  AVL

 6

 26/08/2024  Monday  Backlog Reporting for PG

 31/08/2024  Saturday  Freshers Party for First Year UG

 7

 02/09/2024  Monday  6th Week Review Begins (UG )

 1 week

 06/09/2024  Friday  6th Week Review Ends (UG )



20
24

 September

 07/09/2024  Saturday  Ganesh Chaturathi

 8

 09/09/2024  Monday  Submission of 6th Week Review Marking to Academic
Coordinators (UG )

 09/09/2024  Monday  Class Teacher Meeting (UG )
 Respective
Class
Teachers

 13/09/2024  Friday  Submission of Class Teacher Meeting Report to UG Academic
Coordinator

 12/09/2024  Thursday  Release 6th Week Review Marking to students and parents by
respective class teachers (UG )  AMK, AFL

 14/09/2024  Saturday
 LootB 3.0 Day 2

 AVL

 9

 16/09/ 2024 to
21/09/ 2024

 Monday to
Saturday

 5th Week Assessment- PG
 PRB

 18/09/2024
 Wednesday Anant Chaturdashi (Day 2)

 10

 26/09/2024  Thursday  National Students Conference on Indian Traditional
Knowledge Systems  2 Days  MVD, AFL

 27/09/2024  Friday  National Students Conference on Indian Traditional
Knowledge Systems

 28/09/2024
 Saturday  LootB 3.0 Day 3

 AVL

 October

 11

 02/10/2024  Wednesd
ay  Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

 05/10/2024  Saturday  LootB 3.0 Day 4  AVL

 12

 07/10/2024  Monday  Class Teacher Meeting (UG )
 Respective
Class
Teachers

 11/10/2024  Friday  Submission of Class Teacher Meeting Report to UG Academic
Coordinator

 12/10/2024  Saturday  Vijaya Dashami

 13

 14/10/2024  Monday  12th Week Review Begins (UG )

 1 week 18/10/2024  Friday  Mega Jury (UG )

 19/10/2024  Saturday  12th Week Review Ends (UG )

 19/10/2024  Saturday  LootB 3.0 Day 5  AVL

 14

 21/10/2024  Monday  Submission of 12th Week Review Marking to Academic
Coordinators (UG )

 21/10/2024 to
26/10/2024

 Monday to
Saturday

 10th Week Assessment- (PG)
 PRB

 24/10/2024  Thursday  Release 12th Week Review Marking to students and parents
by respective class teachers (UG )  AMK, AFL

 15  29/10/2024 to
02/11/2024

 Tuesday
to

Saturday
 Diwali Holidays  5 days

November

 16

 04/11/2024  Monday  Class Teacher Meeting
 Respective
Class
Teachers

 8/11/2024  Friday  Submission of Class Teacher Meeting Report to UG Academic
Coordinator

 7/11/2024 to
8/11/2024

 Thursday
to Friday  Internship Drive  SBS

 09/11/2024  Saturday  Parent Teacher Meeting (PTM) (UG )
 Respective
Class
Teachers

17

 15/11/2024  Friday  Submission of PTM Report to Academic Coordinators



 November  17

 16/11/2024  Saturday  LootB 3.0 Exhibition of Works  AVL

 18  18/11/2024  Monday  Pre Final Submissions Week Begins (UG )

 19

 25/11/2024  Monday  Submission Week Begins (UG )

 25/11/ 2024 to
30/11/ 2024

 Monday to
Saturday    PRB

 30/11/2024  Friday  Term End (UG )

 December

 20  03/12/2024  Tuesday  International Day of Persons with Disabilities 

 6/12/2024  Friday  Term End ( FY UG )

 21

 9/12/ 2024  Monday  Backlog Closure for M.Arch.

 09/12/2024  Monday  Commencement of SS/SO Exams 2nd Year Onwards (UG )

 11/12/2024  Wednesda
y  IQAC Meeting  MLT

 14/12/2024  Saturday  Conclusion of Term II (PG)

 22

 16/12/2024  Monday  Commencement of SS/SO Exams 1st Year (UG )

 18/12/2024  Wednesda
y  Commencement of Theory Exams (UG )

 19/12/02024  Thursday  Proposed  Commencement of Winter 2024 examination (PG)

 23  25/12/2024  Wednesda
y  Christmas Day

 24

 30/12/2024  Monday  Examinations end

 31/12/2024  Tuesday  Commencement of Student's Vacations 

 25

 02/01/2025  Thursday  Teaching Plan and Design Brief Discussions for Electives

 03/01/2025  Friday  Teaching Plan and Design Brief Discussions for Allied and
Services Based Subjects

 04/01/2025  Saturday  Teaching Plan and Design Brief Discussions for Architectural
Design Subjects

 26

 06/01/2025  Monday

 Teaching Plan and Design Brief Discussions for Technology
Based Subjects

 Proposed  end date for Winter 2024 examination (PG)

 07/01/2025  Tuesday  Submission of Revised Teaching Plans and Design Briefs for
Electives

 09/01/2025  Thursday  Submission of Revised Teaching Plans and Design Briefs for
Design, Technology, and Services Based Subjects

 10/01/2025  Friday  Study Tour (UG) to Kerala - Begins

 27

 13/01/2025  Monday  Commencement of Term II (PG )

 14/01/2025  Tuesday  Students Vacations End

W
ee

k

 15/01/2025  Wednesda
y  Commencement of Term II (UG ) - Induction Day 1

 16/01/2025  Thursday  Induction Day 2



 January

In
du

ct
io

n 
W

 17/01/2025  Friday

 Elective Week Commences (UG) - Day 1

 Study Tour (UG) to Kerala - Ends

 18/01/2025  Saturday  Elective Week - Day 2

 0

 20/01/2025  Monday

 Class Teacher Meeting (UG )
 Respective
Class
Teachers

 Elective Week - Day 3

 21/01/2025  Tuesday  Elective Week - Day 4

 22/01/2025  Wednesda
y  Elective Week - Day 5

 23/01/2025  Thursday

 Elective Week ends (UG) - Day 6

 Commencement of Khelo Bharati 1.0 Inter Collegiate Sports
Competition

 24/01/2025  Friday  Exhibition of Elective Week Work

 25/01/2025  Saturday

 Exhibition of Elective Week Work

 Workshop Conducted for UG Students

 1

 26/01/2025  Sunday

 Republic Day - Flag Hosting

 Nature Club Outing  SHL, AFL

 Conclusion of Khelo Bharati 1.0 Inter Collegiate Sports
Competition. Valedictory and Prize Distribution Ceremony

 27/01/2025  Monday

 Pre Design Week 01 Commences (UG)

 Innovation Week Commences

 31/01/2025  Friday  Pre Design Week 01 Ends (UG)

 01/02/2025  Saturday  Innovation Week Ends

 January 2025  IQAC Meeting - To Be Scheduled

 2

 03/02/2025  Monday

 Alumni Meet - Day 1  SBS

 Pre Design Week 02 Commences (UG)

 SY B.Arch Settlement Study Tour  to Maheshwar Commences

 FY B.Arch Settlement Study Tour to Anjarle Commences

 Class Teacher Meeting (UG )
 Respective
Class
Teachers

 04/02/2025  Tuesday  Alumni Meet - Day 2

 03/02/2025  Thursday  FY B.Arch Settlement Study Tour to Anjarle Ends

 07/02/2025  Friday  Pre Design Week 02 Ends (UG)

 08/02/2025  Saturday  SY B.Arch Settlement Study Tour  to Maheshwar Ends



20
25

 February

 3

 10/02/2025  Monday

 14/02/2025  Friday

 15/02/2025  Saturday  Mentor Mentee Meeting

 4

 17/02/2025  Monday

 21/02/2025  Friday

 5

 24/02/2025  Monday

 25/02/2025  Tuesday  NASA ANDC Trophy

 26/02/2025  Wednesda
y  NASA ANDC Trophy

 27/02/2025  Thursday  Culturals - Ekatra

 28/02/2025  Friday  Culturals - Ekatra

 01/03/2025  Saturday  Culturals - Ekatra

 March

 6

 03/03/2025  Monday

 6th Week Review (UG) Commences

 Class Teacher Meeting (UG )
 Respective
Class
Teachers

 07/03/2025  Friday  6th Week Review (UG) Ends  AMK, AFL

 08/03/2025  Saturday  International Working Womens Day

 7

 10/03/2025  Monday

 11/03/2025  Tuesday  Submission of 6th Week Review (UG) to Academic
Coordinators

 13/03/2025  Thursday  Release of 6th Week Review (UG) to Students

 14/03/2025  Friday  Holi (2nd Day)

 8

 17/03/2025  Monday

 21/03/2025  Friday

 9

 24/03/2025  Monday

 28/03/2025  Friday

 10

 31/03/2025  Monday  12th Week Assessment (PG) Commences

 02/04/2025
 Wednesda

y  World Autisim Awareness Day

 04/04/2025  Friday

 05/04/2025  Saturday  12th Week Assessment (PG ) Ends  PRB

 11

 07/04/2025  Monday

 Class Teacher Meeting (UG )
 Respective
Class
Teachers

 World Health Day



 April

 11/04/2025  Friday

 12

 14/04/2025  Monday  Bharatratna Dr Ambedkar Jayanti

 15/04/2025  Tuesday  12th Week Review (UG) Commences

 18/04/2025  Friday

 Mega Jury 1st to Final Year B.Arch

 12th Week Review (UG) Ends

 World Heritage Day

 Good Friday

 Campus Placement Drive for graduates 

 19/04/2025  Saturday  Campus Placement Drive for graduates  SBS

 13

 21/ 04/2025  Monday  All Cell Meetings -02  Respective
Chairmans

 22/04/2025  Tuesday

 World Earth Day

 All Cell Meetings -02 

 Submission of 12th Week Review (UG) to Academic
Coordinators

 23/04/2025  Wednesda
y

 World Book and Copyright Day

 All Cell Meetings -02 

 24/04/2025  Thursday  All Cell Meetings -02 

 25/04/2025  Friday

 All Cell Meetings -02 

 Release of 12th Week Review (UG) to Students and Parents

 26/04/2025  Saturday  University Foundation Day

 14

 28/04/2025  Monday  World Day for Safety and Health at Work

 01/05/2025  Thursday  Maharashtra Day/ Labour Day

 02/05/2025  Friday

 03/05/2025  Saturday  Parent Teacher Meeting (UG )
 Respective
Class
Teachers

 15

 05/05/2025  Monday
 Class Teacher Meeting (UG )  Respective

Class
Teachers

 10/05/2025  Saturday  Bharati Vidyapeeth Foundation Day

 16

 11/05/2025  Sunday  Mothers Day

 12/05/2024  Monday  18th Week Assessment (PG ) Begins  PRB

 17/05/2024  Saturday

 18th Week Assessment (PG ) Ends

 Mentor Mentee Meeting



 Term End (PG )

 17

 18/05/02025 to
21/05/2025

 Sunday to
Wednesda

y
 Preaparation Leave Summer 2024 examination (PG)

 19/05/2025  Monday

 22/05/2025  Thursday  Proposed Summer 2025 Examinations (PG)

 23/05/2025  Friday

 18

 26/05/2025  Monday  Submission Week Begins (UG )

 30/05/2025  Friday

 Term End (UG )

 Final IA Marks to be submitted

 June

 19

 01/06/2025  Monday  Preparation leave for practical examinations commence

 05/06/2025  Thursday  Practical Examinations (UG) Commence

 06/06/2025  Friday

 20

 09/06/2025  Monday

 11/06/2025  Wednesda
y  Practical Examinations (UG) Conclude

 12/06/2025  Thursday  Remedial Classes for Theory Examinations (UG)/Preparation
Leave for Theory Examinations (UG) Day 1

 13/06/2025  Friday  Remedial Classes for Theory Examinations (UG)/Preparation
Leave for Theory Examinations (UG) Day 2

 14/06/2025  Saturday  Remedial Classes for Theory Examinations (UG)/Preparation
Leave for Theory Examinations (UG) Day 3

 21

 16/06/2025  Monday

 Internship Summer 2025 (PG) Commences

 Theory Examinations (UG) Commence

 20/06/2025  Friday

 21/06/2025  Saturday  Theory Examinations (UG) Conclude

 22

 23/06/2025  Monday

 27/06/2025  Friday

 23

 30/06/2025  Monday

 July  04/07/2025  Friday






























